2012 SCHIJA Horse & Pony Point Standings

PALMETTO HORSE & PONY POINTS

SCHJA HUNTER DERBY

0075-SC PESCADO LEE HEELAN 1100
1018-SC CITY BOUND JENNA WEINER 900
0822-SC DREAMS GALLORE SUZY MATTINGLY 690
0894-SC TAHITIAN PEARL PEGGY ZIMMERMAN 525
0252-SC RHINESTONE COWBOY JENNIFER ST JOHN 400
0980-SC EXCEL IRENE REED 330
1024-SC TOUCHE ANASTASIA BOBILEV 330
0781-SC PIZZAZZ LINDA GAVIT 300
0733-SC ICY LONDON ALLIE AUGUSTINE 285
0483-SC SUMTHIN FOR NUTHIN CALLIE DODSON 250
0734-SC CITIZEN Z LINDA BAKKER 180
0996-SC CALLIDORA HARTLEE BLACKHURST 175
0926-SC SUBLIME LIANE DUBLINSKY 150
0693-SC ACTS HANNAH SIEGEL 135
1022-SC BOGART LAURA GERBER 135
0379-SC JEAN LUC BRENDA TERRY 125
0889-SC ENTICER SARA RAVENEL 120
1019-SC AQUATIRO BRETTE TENNISON 120
0933-SC RENOWN MARY MARSHALL 105
0038-SC CHANNEL CROSSING GRACE MCSHANE 105
1001-SC ALL THE RIGHT MOVES ALLISON CAMPBELL 100
1020-SC CHASING DREAMS ZOE MERRITT 100
0313-sC RUMOR HAS IT MARY BETH MCCASKILL 100
1000-SC COUP DE VILLE BETSY MINTON 80
0033-sC SMALL ENTOURAGE CAROLINE RAVENEL 80
0499-sC TUNICA OAKFIELD FARM EQ. CTR 80
ADULT HUNTER
0766-SC ROCKVILLE ANNIE PATTERSON 458
0128-SC WEDDING BELLS KRISTINA HARMON 208
0413-sC KENSINGTON'S REMEMBER WHEN BURNAM EUBANK 200
0978-SC SAHALEE SUSIE CARLSON 181.5
0461-SC PROMISE AMANDA BRYAN 174
0499-sC TUNICA KRISTI HARRIS/OAKFIELD FARM EQ. CT 170
0980-SC EXCEL MACKENZIE ABBATE 158
0738-SC ALL STAR KIARA BARNETT 140
0643-SC RAISIN CANE TAMARA FLINN 84
0038-sC CHANNEL CROSSING GRACE MCSHANE 83
0822-SC DREAMS GALLORE SUZY MATTINGLY 76.5
0453-SC TRUE MARTINI ASHLEY NICHOLSON 70.5
0033-sC SMALL ENTOURAGE CAROLINE RAVENEL 63.5
0360-SC TORMOLINE KATHRYN D COSTER 57
0981-SC NEWSPRINT KYLIE NICKLES 56.5
0832-SC MONTREAUX MARY MARSHALL 50
0378-SC WESTSIDE CINDI PRESTAGE, DVM 43
0782-SC INTERNATIONAL AFFAIR SAMANTHA FRANKLIN 42.5
1014-SC PHOENIX JANE BOSTWICK 40.5
0564-SC UNION SOLDIER EMILY ANNE BANISTER 37
0624-SC ESQUIRE KATIE DRUMMOND 36
0182-sC FUNNY FACE CHARLOTTE HOFFMAN 31.5
0417-sC VICTOR CHARLES THOMPSON 30
0491-sC BLUEPRINT KRISTEN SCHULZE MCDERMOTIT 28.5
0466-SC AUTOGRAPH EVERMORE FARM/ELEANOR ELLIS 28
0972-sC WESTERLY SARAH FLOYD 28
0279-sC RAMOS TAYLOR FORDHAM 26.5
0871-sC MR SANDMAN TAYLOR FORDHAM 24.5
0938-SC SOUTHERN SALUUT SALLY KAY 21
0926-SC SUBLIME LIANE DUBLINSKY 18.5
0712-sC ROOTBEER FLOAT JESSICA GREY 16
0660-SC STRICTLY BUSINESS CLAIRE BATSON 14.5
0894-SC TAHITIAN PEARL PEGGY ZIMMERMAN 10
0839-sC CHOCOHOLIC ELIZABETH EUBANK 10
0819-sC RELENTLESS ASHLY BAZEN 9.5
0966-SC DRUMFIELDS EXPENSIVE ENDEAVOR MICHELLE DRUM 8.5
0016-SC CIELO JAMIE CORN 7
0005-SC RENDEZVOUS KATHERINE BALLENTINE 5
0958-SC HUNTER GATHERER CREEKSIDE FARM 2
0601-SC BERTONE CORINNE KNIGHT 1
1000-SC COUP DE VILLE BETSY MINTON 1
0561-SC BAL HARBOR KATHERINE BALLENTINE 1
CHILDREN'S HUNTER
0845-SC BEST KEPT SECRET NATALIE THORPE 530.5
0333-sC FAREWEST TAYLOR HENDERSON 354
0977-sC POKER FACE JENNA GARDNER 266
0005-SC RENDEZVOUS KATHERINE BALLENTINE 236.5
0534-SC DIVINE MEREDITH MATEQ 235.5
0607-SC EMMET] HANNAH PRESSLER 231
1006-SC HOUDINI CARSON POWELL 209
0918-sC MAJOR LEAGUE JORDAN METZGER 196
0313-sC RUMOR HAS IT MARY BETH MCCASKILL 175.5
0434-sC VERITAS ELIZABETH MELTON 173
0874-SC WISDONM BROOKE HANKINSON 136.5
1012-SC TUPELO HONEY MADISON SELVY 120
0448-SC LOVERBOY CLAUDIA POLLEX 106
0992-sC MARITIME MADISON BROWN 86
0844-SC ON THE MARK EMMA SMITH 84
0883-SC STONE HARBOR ALEX GUSMER 79.5
0997-sC ULTIMA CATHERINE HORRIGAN 77
0988-SC STONEY KNOLLS MONTEGO BAY ELIZABETH (BETSY) PACK 75
0609-sC HARBOUR LIGHTS ROBB IMBUS/BAILEY IMBUS 72
0524-SC MERCURY EVA MOORE 72
0663-SC DULY NOTED EMMA RICHARDSON 63
0490-sC BE MY WITNESS GABRIELLA CARPENTER 56.5
0947-SC IRISH FABLE ASHBROOK GWINN 56
0672-SC BETHEL'S PERI GRACE HOWARD 52
0943-SC Il WISHES ELIZABETH MCKIM 46
0727-SC TIMBUKTOC EVERMORE FARM/ELEANOR ELLIS 42
0980-SC EXCEL MACKENZIE ABBATE 37
0926-SC SUBLIME LIANE DUBLINSKY 35
0563-SC DON'TTELL CARSON POWELL 26.5
0991-sC SPLOTCH LINDSEY RIGNEY 24
0819-sC RELENTLESS ASHLY BAZEN 23
0253-SC CABALLERO ASHLEY PACE 22
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0406-SC
0553-SC
0733-SC

0549-SC
0570-SC
0433-SC
0564-SC
0733-SC
0671-SC
0266-SC
0561-SC
0966-SC
0633-SC
0926-SC

0672-SC

0726-SC

0726-SC
0915-SC
0843-SC
0914-sC
0672-SC
0393-SC
0379-sC
0575-SC
0448-SC
0394-SC

0950-SC
0986-SC
0235-SC
0452-SC
0949-SC
0925-SC

0726-SC

0852-SC
0914-sC
0672-SC
0887-SC
0393-SC
0570-sC
0266-SC
0553-SC
0726-SC
1004-SC
0235-SC
0950-SC
0968-SC
0406-SC

0783-SC
0604-SC
0854-SC
0955-SC
0431-SC
0867-SC
0506-SC
0427-SC
0440-SC
0449-SC

0606-SC
0697-SC

0460-SC
0532-SC
0053-SC
0042-SC
0989-SC
0937-sC

0945-SC
0335-SC

"A" CIRCUIT HORSE & PONY POINTS

AMATEUR OWNER HUNTER 3'6"

o.C.
CINZANO
ICY LONDON

AMATEUR OWNER HUNTER 3'3"

DIPLOMAT
GOODMAN
ZEN

UNION SOLDIER
ICY LONDON
VOKLUND
PRIMUS VINIENS
BAL HARBOR
DRUMFIELDS EXPENSIVE ENDEAVOR
PALMER
SUBLIME

GREEN WORKING HUNTER

BETHEL'S PERI

CONFORMATION HUNTER
CASALLO
LARGE JUNIOR HUNTER

CASALLO
EXCURS
TRADE MARK
VIRTUE
BETHEL'S PERI
GEORGETOWN
JEAN LUC
WAKEFIELD
LOVERBOY
INTERNET Il

SMALL JUNIOR HUNTER

BABETTE

EMMA

MARIATCHY DE CLUIS
ENCHANTMENT
TENERIFE

CHANT DE PAIX

HIGH PERFORMANCE WORKING HUNTER

CASALLO
PERFORMANCE HUNTER

UNCLE LUC
VIRTUE

BETHEL'S PERI
NATHAN
GEORGETOWN
GOODMAN
PRIMUS VINIENS
CINZANO
CASALLO
WATTYLER
MARIATCHY DE CLUIS
BABETTE

COOL MUSIC
o.C.

GREEN PONY HUNTER

BRIGHTON ADAMANTLY
BRACEWOODS MCDREAMY

SIR VALENTINO

OTTERIDGE SWANSON

C SPOT JUMP

SNEAKIN AROUND

PINK MARTINI

CHANTILLY

WILDWYNN JETS REIGN
ROLLINGWOODS UNBELIEVABLE

SMALL PONY HUNTER

HIDDEN SPRINGS FENNEL
PUSSYCAT DOLL

MEDIUM PONY HUNTER

ORCHARD HILLS FINE BY ME
NATIONAL TREASURE

CLOUDY WITH A CHANCE
ROLLINGWOODS STICKY SITUATION
SHITAKE

EVER SO CLEVER

LARGE PONY HUNTER

BILLABONG
WOODLANDS TROUBADOF

MEADOW HILL STABLES
OLIVIA HOSTETTER
ALLIE AUGUSTINE

ELIZABETH EUBANK
KATHRYN D COSTER
MEADOW HILL STABLES
EMILY ANNE BANISTER
ALLIE AUGUSTINE
MEGAN MILLON
OLIVIA HOSTETTER
KATHERINE BALLENTINE
MICHELLE DRUM
CHRISTIE GOODWICK
LIANE DUBLINSKY

GRACE HOWARD

ERIN MCGUIRE

ERIN MCGUIRE
HANNAH ECHOLS
KERI CHISMAR
HANNAH ECHOLS
GRACE HOWARD
ANNIE WALTERS
BRENDA TERRY
RACHEL BETHEA
CLAUDIA POLLEX
SHANNON BURTON

NOEL FAUNTLEROY
EMILY KOCHER
HALLIE ANDERSON
KATHLEEN FRITZ
NOEL FAUNTLEROY
DARBY PEASE

ERIN MCGUIRE

LAURA & MEREDITH MATEO
HANNAH ECHOLS
GRACE HOWARD

LISA MORRISON
ANNIE WALTERS
KATHRYN D COSTER
OLIVIA HOSTETTER
OLIVIA HOSTETTER
ERIN MCGUIRE

MARY HEMINGWAY
HALLIE ANDERSON
NOEL FAUNTLEROY
MEGAN ROSENTHAL
MEADOW HILL STABLES

BRIARFIELD FARM
HELEN ULRICH
EMMA PHILLIPS
MADISON MATTHEWS
LIZA THOMPSON
KATHLEEN FRITZ
ERICA ROSINSKI
KATHLEEN FRITZ
EMORY BARNES
CLAUDIA POLLEX

COREY SEIDENSPINNER
ISABELLA DIBENEDETTO

ZOE PHILLIPS
MEGAN ROSENTHAL
KAYLA JACOBS
CAROLINE WEAVER
DAWSON AMICK
MATTHEW BRAVC

HANNAH SIEGEL
BRIARFIELD FARM

3650
431
132

1964
668
564
333
329
286
269
249
240
176

41

537

650

781
530
493
432
423
315

1050

1584
1065
833
814.5
468
439
249
160
114.5
105

1514
842.5

2265
1987
1513.5
1056
816
27

1451.5
1217



0164-SC
0946-SC
0483-SC
0628-SC
1002-SC
0756-SC
0305-SC
0033-sC
0772-sC

0928-SC
0965-SC
0913-sC
0347-SC
0594-SC
0874-SC
0157-sC
0720-sC
0818-SC
0203-sC
0513-sC
0164-SC
0749-SC
0448-SC
0935-SC
0483-SC
0694-SC
0958-SC
0991-sC
0840-SC
1016-SC
0978-SC
0883-SC
0992-SC
0866-SC
0973-SC
0889-SC
0780-SC
0995-SC
0777-sC
0502-SC
0166-SC
0895-SC
0998-SC
0253-SC
0440-SC
0499-SC
0004-SC

0732-SC
0031-sC
0448-SC
0054-SC
0394-SC
0895-SC
0850-SC
0738-SC
0843-SC
1019-sC
0999-SC
0977-sC
0253-SC
0601-SC
0914-sC
0425-SC
0988-SC
0564-SC
0363-SC
0452-SC
1020-sC
0992-SC
0717-sC
0979-sC
0772-sC

0075-SC
0733-SC
0016-SC
0570-sC
0561-SC
0966-SC
0671-SC
0982-SC
0633-SC
0926-SC
0782-SC
0986-SC
0934-SC
0738-SC

0733-SC
0394-SC
0672-SC
0561-SC
0772-SC
0914-sC
0762-SC
0452-SC
0564-SC
0676-SC

0841-SC
1011-sC
0957-SC
0821-sC
0923-SC
0948-SC
0849-SC

MISTER T

BELLA

SUMTHIN FOR NUTHIN
LUCAS

CHALICE

THE WOW FACTOFR
ART NOUVEAU
SMALL ENTOURAGE
WOODROW CALI

PRE CHILDREN'S / ADULT HUNTER

VOULEZ-VOUS
MARDIS GRAS

HIDDEN CREEKS TANGO
SNEAK A PEEK
BANDITO

WISDONM

RYLAN

ECHO

RIGO BACARDI
SAPPHIRE
MANHATTAN

MR'T

G.F. RAGTIME
LOVERBOY
WOODLANDS PURE PLATINUM
SUMTHIN FOR NUTHIN
SUGAR COATED
HUNTER GATHERER
SPLOTCH

SEMPER FIDELIS
CARIDORO Z
SAHALEE

STONE HARBOR
MARITIME

WINTER SOLSTICE
OWEN THE BANK
ENTICER

JASPER

LORD OF THE RINGS
NOW PLAYING

TIGER LILY

SNEAKERS

RUMORS

DON JUAN DE BRILLOSO
CABALLERO
WILDWYNN JETS REIGN
TUNICA

DECISIONS DECISIONS

JUNIOR HUNTER

FIFTH AVENUE

DEO VOLENTE
LOVERBOY

LA CREME DE LA CREME
INTERNET Il

RUMORS

CONSIDER THIS

ALL STAR

TRADE MARK
AQUATIRO

EXTRA ORDINAIRE
POKER FACE
CABALLERO

BERTONE

VIRTUE

AUF WIEDERSEHN
STONEY KNOLLS MONTEGO BAY
UNION SOLDIER
VENDAVAL
ENCHANTMENT
CHASING DREAMS
MARITIME
COUSTEAU'S CALYPSO
BRIGHTSIDE
WOODROW CALI

AMATEUR HUNTER

PESCADO
ICY LONDON
CIELO
GOODMAN
BAL HARBOR

DRUMFIELDS EXPENSIVE ENDEAVOR

VOKLUND

SERIOUS BLACK
PALMER

SUBLIME
INTERNATIONAL AFFAIR
EMMA

HAPPY HOUR

ALL STAR

REGULAR WORKING

ICY LONDON
INTERNET Il
BETHEL'S PERI

BAL HARBOR
WOODROW CALI
VIRTUE

VDL AMADEUS
ENCHANTMENT
UNION SOLDIER
QUIDAM'S RUBIN Il

PRE-GREEN

IMAGINE

EXACTLY

FINEST FEATHER BY FAR
MISS MAYBERRY
SOCIALITE

WITHOUT PERMISSION
HENNESSY

EVERMORE FARM/ELEANOR ELLIS
MEREDITH MATEQ

CALLIE DODSON

CAITLIN SARSFIELD

MEREDITH MATEQ

MICAELA SMITH

MEREDITH MATEQ

CAROLINE RAVENEL

MACKENZIE ABBATE

MATT DRUMMONC

ANSLEY ROBERTSON

ELIZABETH LONG

CAITLIN CAMERON

VIRGINIA RAVENEL

BROOKE HANKINSON

TAYLOR HARVEY

KARA JONES

VIRGINIA BARNETTE

VIRGINIA BARNETTE

EVERMORE FARM/ELEANOR ELLIS
EVERMORE FARM/ELEANOR ELLIS
MICHELLE KUNZ

CLAUDIA POLLEX

ALIX NEFF

CALLIE DODSON

BARBIE SWEET

CREEKSIDE FARM / ADRIAN MACK

LINDSEY RIGNEY
CARRIE GRIFFIN
LINDA BAKKER

SUSIE CARLSON
ALEX GUSMER
MADISON BROWN
ERIN FLYNN

ANN D. TAYLOR
SARA RAVENEL
KIARA BARNETT
DANIELLE WILKINSON
DELANEY RYDER
ALYCIA MACCAULL
BILL CALVERT

SARAH ISGETT
VALARIE TRAPP-CAMPBELL
ASHLEY PACE
EMORY BARNES

KRISTI HARRIS/OAKFIELD FARM EQ. CT

CARLEN LEAPHARDT

KIARA BARNETT
ANNE MASON
CLAUDIA POLLEX
CAROLINA MOSELEY
SHANNON BURTON
SARAH ISGETT
LAUREN GRAVES
KIARA BARNETT

KERI CHISMAR
BRETTE TENNISON
SARA HUNT

JENNA GARDNER
ASHLEY PACE
CORINNE KNIGHT
HANNAH ECHOLS
RACHEL KEITH
ELIZABETH (BETSY) PACK
EMILY ANNE BANISTER
CHARLES HAIRFIELD
KATHLEEN FRITZ

ZOE MERRITT
MADISON BROWN
ABBIE GIBSON
SARAH RUSSELL
MACKENZIE ABBATE

LEE HEELAN

ALLIE AUGUSTINE
JAMIE CORN
KATHRYN D COSTER
KATHERINE BALLENTINE
MICHELLE DRUM
MEGAN MILLON
KASEY MINNICK
CHRISTIE GOODWICK
LIANE DUBLINSKY
SAMANTHAN FRANKLIN
EMILY KOCHER

MEG ATKINSON

KIARA BARNETT

ALLIE AUGUSTINE
SHANNON BURTON
GRACE HOWARD
KATHERINE BALLENTINE
MACKENZIE ABBATE
HANNAH ECHOLS
KATHERINE DAVIS
KATHLEEN FRITZ

EMILY ANNE BANISTER
CRAWFORD ANDERSON

GAIL CROCKER

COURTNEY TRULUCK
SAVANNAH & KATRINA HUTTO
LANDRUM STABLES

SUSIE CARLSON

GRACE SMITH

CAMEO FARMS/CAMILLA CROCKER

422
306.5
257
238.5
234.5
141
100.5

0254-SC
0449-SC
0854-SC
0783-SC
0555-SC
0438-SC
0604-SC
0427-SC
0450-SC
0936-SC

0937-SC
0815-SC
0232-SC
0697-SC
0441-sC
0941-SC
0793-SC
0532-SC
0749-SC
0827-SC
0018-sC
0609-SC

0934-SC
0633-SC
0038-SC
0033-SC
0766-SC
0413-SC
0953-SC
0378-SC
0643-SC
0982-SC
0360-SC
0003-SC
0570-sC
0916-SC
0266-SC
0491-SC
0832-SC
0978-SC
0826-SC
0782-SC
0005-SC

0968-SC
0672-SC
0412-sC
0448-SC
0943-SC
0524-SC
0235-SC
0951-SC
0477-SC
0988-SC
1004-SC
0881-SC
0655-SC
0575-SC
0738-SC
0931-sC
0953-SC
0850-SC
0033-sC
0663-SC
0607-SC
0628-SC
0876-SC
0920-sC
0999-SC
0997-sC
0732-SC
0564-SC
0003-SC
0005-SC
0890-SC
0914-sC
0942-SC
0980-SC

0951-SC
0788-SC
0570-SC
0738-SC
0326-SC
0933-SC
0991-sC
0454-SC
1018-SC
0349-sC
0464-SC
0890-SC

0642-SC
0581-SC
0829-SC
0665-SC
0676-SC
0925-SC
0693-SC
0940-SC
0876-SC

A WRINKLE IN TIME

KNOCK MY SOX OFF

SIR VALENTINO

BRIGHTON ADAMANTLY
WOODLANDS MR MISCHIEF
WOODLANDS GARDENIA
BRACEWOODS MCDREAMY
CHANTILLY

TALK ABOUT ME

BALTHAZAR

SHORT STIRRUP HUNTER

EVER SO CLEVER
SAVANNAH SMILES
IN'A DREAM
PUSSYCAT DOLL

A DAY AT THE BEACH
ARKADY

SIR MAXWELL SMART
NATIONAL TREASURE
G.F. RAGTIME
LADYBUG

BAREFOOT CONTESSA
HARBOR LIGHTS

ADULT AMATEUR HUNTER

HAPPY HOUR
PALMER

CHANNEL CROSSING
SMALL ENTOURAGE
ROCKVILLE
KENSINGTON'S REMEMBER WHEN
SOLID GOLD
WESTSIDE

RAISIN CANE
SERIOUS BLACK
TORMOLINE
REMARQUEABLE
GOODMAN
CUSTOM COLORS
PRIMUS VINIENS
BLUEPRINT
MONTREUX

SAHALEE

ELIJAH
INTERNATIONAL AFFAIR
RENDEZVOUS

CHILDREN'S HUNTER

COOL MUsIC
BETHEL'S PERI
FRENCH TWIST
LOVERBOY

Il WISHES
MERCURY
MARIATCHY DE CLUIS
TOO COOL

PRET A PORTER
STONEY KNOLLS MONTEGO BAY
WATTYLER

DENTON

BAYOU

WAKEFIELD
ALL-STAR

ROYAL SUITOR
SOLID GOLD
CONSIDER THIS
SMALL ENTOURAGE
DULY NOTED
EMMET]

LUCAS

LIFTOFF 451
LAVANTOS

EXTRA ORDINAIRE
ULTIMA

FIFTH AVENUE
UNION SOLDIER
REMARQUEABLE
RENDEZVOUS
BETTER LATE THAN NEVER
VIRTUE

ABOVE THE NORM
EXCEL

PRE GREEN HUNTER

TOO COOL

THE TRIXTER
GOODMAN
ALL-STAR
HEARTBREAKER
RENOWN
SPLOTCH

RIO ROSITA

CITY BOUND
COUTURE
BROTHER BRAVO
BETTER LATE THAN NEVER

CHILD ADULT JUMPER

MADRID D'AUVRAY
KIPTEEN

AURORA
COSABELLA
QUIDAM'S RUBIN Il
CHANT DE PAIX
ACTS

LORENZO HB
LIFTOFF 451

NATALIE WEST

ANGELA POLLEX

EMMA PHILLIPS

BRIARFIELD FARM

MONTANNA SHORES

TAYLOR COMBS

HELEN ULRICH

KATHLEEN FRITZ

ANGELA POLLEX

MCKENNA SKELTON/GRAYANNA GRIGG

MATTHEW BRAVC
MADISON BAKER
KAMERYN FINCHER
ISABELLA DIBENEDETTO
BRIARFIELD FARM
MADISON MEEK
MARY HELEN ELLIOTT
MEGAN ROSENTHAL
MICHELLE KUNZ
BOYCE MYERS
TRACI COMBS
MADISON IMBUS

MEG ATKINSON
CHRISTIE GOODWICK
GRACE MCSHANE
CAROLINE RAVENEL
ANNIE PATTERSON
BURNAM EUBANK
MARY HEMINGWAY / SUSAN PINNEY
CINDI PRESTAGE, DVM
TAMARA FLINN

KASEY MINNICK
KATHRYN D COSTER
ERIN MCGUIRE
KATHRYN D COSTER
JEAN ROHLAND
OLIVIA HOSTETTER
KRISTEN SCHULZE MCDERMOTIT
MARY MARSHALL
SUSIE CARLSON

KATIE LAUDIN
SAMANTHA FRANKLIN
KATHERINE BALLENTINE

MEGAN ROSENTHAL
GRACE HOWARD
ANNIE SIMPSON
CLAUDIA POLLEX
ELIZABETH MCKIM

EVA MOORE

HALLIE ANDERSON
ADDISON BYRD
NICOLE ASHLEY BRANN
ELIZABETH (BETSY) PACK
MARY HEMINGWAY
ELIZABETH MCKIM
JENNIFER BAUER
RACHEL BETHEA

KIARA BARNETT

EMILY RAYNOR

MARY HEMINGWAY / SUSAN PINNEY
LAUREN GRAVES
CAROLINE RAVENEL
EMMA RICHARDSON
HANNAH PRESSLER
CAITLIN SARSFIELD
JILLIAN MOEZZI
MEGAN ROSENTHAL
SARA HUNT
CATHERINE HORRIGAN
KIARA BARNETT

EMILY ANNE BANISTER
ERIN MCGUIRE
KATHERINE BALLENTINE
NICKY GEOFFROY
HANNAH ECHOLS
HANNAH NEDZBALA
MACKENZIE ABBATE

ADDISON BYRD

ELIZABETH GROVE

KATHRYN D COSTER

KIARA BARNETT

STEPHANIE SAUNDERS

MARY MARSHALL

LINDSEY RIGNEY

MARGIE FAUCETTE/OLD WOODLANDS FA
JENNA WEINER

BRITTANY OSMOND

MARGIE FAUCETTE/OLD WOODLANDS FA
NICKY GEOFFROY

BOOTH PARKER
CAROLINE WILLIAMSON
CRAWFORD ANDERSON
MELANIE RICER
CRAWFORD ANDERSON
DARBY PEASE

HANNAH SIEGEL
HUNTER KAY

JILLIAN MOEZZI

697.5
410
368
318

311.5
264
231
155
100

59

1412
1191
1176
318
315
290
264
172
158
115

35

1077
808
477
417
376
259
242
200
124



0867-SC
0998-SC
0963-SC
0839-SC
0929-sC

0858-SC
0781-SC
0894-SC
0466-SC
0933-SC
0839-SC
0453-SC
0972-SC
0601-SC
0713-sC
0738-SC
0733-SC
0959-SC
0979-SC
0715-SC
0991-sC
0772-SC
0324-SC
0980-SC
0966-SC
0895-SC
1018-SC
1017-sC
1000-SC
0832-SC
0992-SC
0654-SC
1022-sC

0875-SC
0898-SC
0712-sC
0835-SC
0962-SC
0980-SC
0693-SC
0427-SC
0876-SC
0664-SC
0925-SC
0829-SC
0799-sC
1015-SC
0924-SC
0561-SC
0417-sC
0541-SC
0448-SC
0033-sC
0762-SC
0889-SC

0053-SC
0661-SC
0853-SC
0975-SC
0778-SC
0810-SC
0976-SC
0681-SC
0041-SC
0912-sC
0859-SC
0531-SC
0697-SC

0254-SC
0431-SC
0935-SC
0335-SC
0438-SC
0867-SC
0571-sC
0936-SC
0854-SC
0884-SC

0503-SC
0761-SC
0869-SC
0609-SC
0888-SC
0247-SC
0815-SC
0937-SC
0612-SC
0368-SC
0827-SC
0969-SC
0873-SC
0577-SC
0682-SC
0793-SC
1026-SC
0961-SC
0608-SC
0846-SC
0956-SC
0441-SC
0071-sC

SNEAKIN AROUND

DON JUAN DE BRILLOSO
PARK AVENUE
CHOCOHOLIC
FREELANCE

GREEN HUNTER

LIBRETTO
PIZZAZZ
TAHITIAN PEARL
AUTOGRAPH
RENOWN
CHOCOHOLIC
TRUE MARTINI
WESTERLY
BERTONE

PARTY BOY

ALL STAR

ICY LONDON
VDL CROCUS
BRIGHTSIDE
FINE BY ME
SPLOTCH
WOODROW CALI
JACKPOT
EXCEL
DRUMFIELDS EXPENSIVE ENDEAVOR
RUMORS

CITY BOUND
ARIANA

COUP DE VILLE
MONTREAUX
MARITIME
FORMAL AFFAIR
BOGART

CHILD/ADULT JUMPER

RENDEZVOUS
LAUREL

ROOTBEER FLOAT
MR GOODWRENCH
RUBY

EXCEL

ACTS

CHANTILLY

LIFTOFF 451

COME FLY WITH ME
CHANT DE PAIX
AURORA

LE BEAU CHEVAL
COUTOURE Z
CIARMANI

BAL HARBOR
VICTOR

WOW

LOVERBOY

SMALL ENTOURAGE
VDL AMADEUS
ENTICER

SMALL/MEDIUM PONY HUNTER

CLOUDY WITH A CHANCE
ROLLINGWOODS STICKY BUNS
CHASING CHANCE
SPINOFFS BOY TOY
PEPPERWOODS PICASSO
VIOLETS ARE BLUE

BEST WISHES

LHULLIER

JOE BOXER
SHENANDOAH SEA BREEZE
NED DIVINE

CAPTAIN JACK SPARROW
PUSSYCAT DOLL

LARGE PONY HUNTER

A WRINKLE IN TIME

C SPOT JUMP

WOODLANDS PURE PLATINUM
WOODLANDS TROUBADOF
WOODLANDS GARDENIA
SNEAKIN AROUND

GOLIATH

BALTHAZAR

SIR VALENTINO

PANDORABLE

SHORT STIRRUP

WHEN IN ROME

IN'A DREAM

HIDDEN SPRINGS ESPRESSO
HARBOUR LIGHTS
BEN THERE DUN THAT
STARRY NIGHT
SAVANNAH SMILES
EVER SO CLEVER
EASY BREEZY

AT THE ROXY
LADYBUG
CHAUFFEUR
TARBABY

SPECIAL EFFORT
PIXIE HOLLOW

SIR MAXWELL SMART
DEBONAIR

DA VINCI

PIG PEN

COULDA BEEN A CONDO
OVER THE MOON

A DAY AT THE BEACH
FRANKLY, MY DEAR

KATHLEEN FRITZ

VALARIE TRAPP-CAMPBELL
MARY ALICE YOUNG
ELIZABETH EUBANK

ELIZA HAY

CINDI PRESTAGE, DVM
LINDA GAVIT

PEGGY ZIMMERMAN
EVERMORE FARM/ELEANOR ELLIS
MARY MARSHALL
ELIZABETH EUBANK

ASHLEY NICHOLSON
SARAH FLOYD

CORINNE KNIGHT

DIANA DUBOSE / CANTEY LANE FARM
KIARA BARNETT

ALLIE AUGUSTINE
ADRIANNE BEASLEY

SARAH RUSSELL

HEATHER STIER

LINDSEY RIGNEY
MACKENZIE ABBATE
CALVERT TRAINING STABLES
MACKENZIE ABBATE
MICHELLE DRUM

SARAH ISGETT

JENNA WEINER

STEPHANIE VON BIDDER
BETSY MINTON

MARY MARSHALL
MADISON BROWN

CHRISTY CONWAY

LAURA GERBER

FOX HOLLOW FARM/CHRISTY CONW,
JESSICA MOLNAR
JESSICA GREY

JESSICA GREY

ELIZA HAY

MACKENZIE ABBATE
HANNAH SIEGEL
KATHLEEN FRITZ

JILLIAN MOEZZI
SUZANNA TRESKE
DARBY PEASE
CRAWFORD ANDERSON
MEADOW HILL STABLES
LINDA BAKKER
ALEXANDRIA AMODEO
KATHERINE BALLENTINE
CHUCK THOMPSON
CINDY WILBERDING
CLAUDIA POLLEX
CAROLINE RAVENEL
KATHERINE DAVIS
SARA RAVENEL

KAYLA JACOBS

KYLEE BUCHHOLZ

KAYLA JACOBS
CHARLENE DANIELS
LEXIE TOWNSEND
JESSICA & NATALIE WEST
JESSICA WEST

LAUREN GRAVES

ERICA ROSE

TAYLOR HENDERSON
GLENAIR FARM / MARY WOOTEN
RAWLEIGH HARRIS
ISABELLA DIBENEDETTO

NATALIE WEST

LIZA THOMPSON

ALIX NEFF

BRIARFIELD FARM/KERIN BENSON
TAYLOR COMBS

KATHLEEN FRITZ

MARIA HACKNEY

MCKENNA SKELTON/GRAYANNA GRI
EMMA PHILLIPS

INT'L RIDING ACADEMY/SANDRA MC!

HANNAH REED

KAMERYN FINSCHER
MADISON STRICKLAND
ROBB IMBUS / BAILEY IMBUS
CAROLINE BRIDGES
HANNAH REED

MADISON BAKER
MATTHEW BRAVC
ADDYSON MCGOWAN
TAYLOR COMBS

JUSTICE MYERS

SARAH WALKER

KATHRYN D COSTER
EVERMORE FARM/ELEANOR ELLIS
VICTORIA KIRBY

MARY HELEN ELLIOTT

MARY HELEN ELLIOTT
ISABELLA GRACE CAREW
ROBB IMBUS/MADISON IMBUS
JULIA NEUFELD

SAVANNAH HUTTO
BRIARFIELD FARM

RACHEL BATES

414
334.5
201
170
142
122.5
93.5

44.5
20

959
638.5
324
284.5
278.5
170
125.5
124
81

71
70

61
59
52.5
41

38
34

23
18
17
17

0962-SC RUBY ELIZA HAY 124
1023-SC G.I. JANE JESSICA MOLNAR 119
0162-SC ARCHANGEL CAROLINE WILLIAMSON 110
0541-sC WOW CINDY WILBERDING 109
0664-SC COME FLY WITH ME SUZANNA TRESKE 64
0450-SC TALK ABOUT ME ANGELA POLLEX 46
0668-SC CORLEONA ANGIE MILLON 46
0799-sC LE BEAU CHEVAL MEADOW HILL STABLES 37
0427-SC CHANTILLY KATHLEEN FRITZ 34
0717-sC COUSTEAU'S CALYPSO ABBIE GIBSON 34
0762-SC VDL AMADEUS KATIE DAVIS 28
0830-SC WINNITON JORDAN HEITHOLD 28
0417-sC VICTOR CHARLES THOMPSON 13
CHILDREN'S PONY HUNTER
0960-SC SQUARE DEAL ALEXANDRIA WEAVER 1391
0941-sC ARKADY MADISON MEEK 1088
0425-SC KACHINA DOLL ISABELLE SONG 837
0440-sC WILDWYNN JETS REIGN EMORY BARNES 297
1027-SC FOXMOR STARSTRUCK DAWSON AMICK 289
1025-SC ALL THAT RAZZ ISABELLE SONG 285
0859-SC NED DIVINE GLENAIR FARM / MARY WOOTEN 270
0846-SC COULDA BEEN A CONDO JULIA NEUFELD 228
0987-SC PLAYDATE ELIZABETH ASHCRAFT 206
0368-SC AT THE ROXY TAYLOR COMBS 185
0681-SC LHULLIER LAUREN GRAVES 115
0749-sC G.F. RAGTIME MICHELLE KUNZ 100
0625-SC ORCHARD HILLS BIT O BOSOX CATE PLEPLER 56
0335-SC WOODLANDS TROUBADOF BRIARFIELD FARM 30
PRE CHILDREN'S HUNTER
0534-SC DIVINE MEREDITH MATEQ 3335
0991-sC SPLOTCH LINDSEY RIGNEY 926
1002-SC CHALICE MEREDITH MATEQ 570
0582-SC ROCK PORT ERIN MCGUIRE 357
0305-SC ART NOUVEAU MEREDITH MATEQ 324
0946-SC BELLA MEREDITH MATEQ 245
0347-SC SNEAK A PEEK CAITLIN CAMERON 242
0157-sC RYLAN TAYLOR HARVEY 213
0788-SC THE TRIXTER ELIZABETH GROVE 194
0951-sC TOO COOL ADDISON BYRD 159
0756-SC THE WOW FACTOFR ADELE MARCHANT / PATTI WHEELER 155
0993-sC DULY NOTED EMMA RICHARDSON 140
0440-sC WILDWYNN JETS REIGN EMORY BARNES 135
0435-SC T.S. ELIOT MARY ALEX EDMISTON 122
0036-SC FRESCA BRITTANY OSMOND 89
0005-SC RENDEZVOUS KATHERINE BALLENTINE 80
0911-sC TUNE IN FOR DETAILS ASHLEN ROWE 59
0601-SC BERTONE CORINNE KNIGHT 49
0942-SC ABOVE THE NORM HANNAH NEDZBALA 45
PRE-ADULT HUNTER
0818-SC RICO BACARDI VIRGINIA BARNETTE 1358
0887-SC NATHAN LISA MORRISON 794
0203-sC SAPPHIRE VIRGINIA BARNETTE 489
0326-SC HEARTBREAKER STEPHANIE SAUNDERS 321
0981-sC NEWSPRINT KYLIE NICKLES 125
0782-SC INTERNATIONAL AFFAIR SAMANTHA FRANKLIN 115
0958-SC HUNTER GATHERER CREEKSIDE FARM / ADRIAN MACK 20
JUNIOR AMATEUR JUMPER
0647-SC WONDER POMME BOOTH PARKER 506
0909-sC COLLINE Z BOOTH PARKER 270
0940-SC LORENZO HB HUNTER KAY 128
0878-SC WATRALS GENTLEMAN LEE HEELAN 114
0829-SC AURORA CRAWFORD ANDERSON 49
0676-SC QUIDAM'S RUBIN Il CRAWFORD ANDERSON 14
PONY JUMPER
0450-SC TALK ABOUT ME ANGELA POLLEX 866
0427-SC CHANTILLY KATHLEEN FRITZ 655
0438-SC WOODLANDS GARDENIA TAYLOR COMBS 20
2012 "AA" SCHJA BENEFIT HORSE SHOW HIGH POINT MEMBER AWARDS
$200 PONY HUNTER BILLABONG & HANNAH SIEGEL
$200 CHILDREN'S HUNTER MERCURY & EVA MOORE
$200 JUNIOR HUNTER TENERIFE & NOEL FAUNTLEROY
$200 ADULT AMATEUR HUNTER GOODMAN & DREW COSTER
$200 AMATEUR OWNER O.C. &KAITLIN PORATH
$400 PROFESSIONAL CAROLINE WILLARD
$200 TRAINER BRUCE CHRISTISON

$1,600 IN MEMBER BONUSES AWARDED AT THE SCHJA BENEFIT SHOW




0234-SC
0624-SC
0526-SC

0041-SC
0418-SC
0919-sC
0720-sC
0987-SC
0870-SC
0324-SC
0577-SC
0082-SC
0868-SC
0335-SC
0836-SC
0483-SC
0921-sC
0546-SC
1013-SC
0592-SC
0035-SC
0749-SC
0497-SC

0316-SC
0861-SC
0970-sC
0163-SC
0148-SC
0908-SC
0678-SC
0902-SC
0424-SC
1005-SC
0907-SC
0503-SC
0083-SC
0197-sC
0441-SC
0859-SC
0166-SC
0018-sC
0431-SC
0619-SC
0957-SC
0994-SC
0873-SC
0608-SC
0917-sC
0922-SC
0657-SC
0681-SC

0676-SC
0962-SC
0693-SC
1023-SC

RIGALETTO
ESQUIRE
MADE ME BLUSH

LONG STIRRUP HUNTER

JOE BOXER

A TRIP AROUND THE SUN
SAVE THE DATE

ECHO

PLAYDATE

MISS MONEY PENNY
JACKPOT

SPECIAL EFFORT
SUMMER BREEZE

THE SWEETEST THING
WOODLANDS TROUBADOF
CHUNKY MONKEY
SUMTHIN FOR NUTHIN
PAINT THE TOWN

THE CRITICS AGREE
BLUE SUEDE SHOES
DECOUPAGE

FRESH PRINCE

G.F. RAGTIME

DAY 'N NIGHT

CROSSRAILS HUNTER

MILLPOND CHINA DOLL
SCHO NIGHT

LOVE BUG

REMBRANDT
CAROLINA MOON

ARE YOU SERIOUS?2
CALYPSO

HELICON ABBEY RD
FARNLEY DRAGOON
BAILEYWICK'S HEIRLOOM
TU CUTE

WHEN IN ROME

SWEET SOUTHERN BELLE
LONGACRE WEDDING RING
A DAY AT THE BEACH
NED DIVINE

SNEAKERS

BAREFOOT CONTESSA
C SPOT JUMP

DOC HOLIDAY

FINEST FEATHER BY FAR
GENTLEMAN JACK
TARBABY

PIG PEN

TOP GUN

WPF WATCH ME GC
SWEET & SASSY
LHULLIER

JUNIOR/AMATEUR JUMPER

QUIDAM'S RUBIN Il
RUBY

ACTS

G.I. JANE

HARMON FEB CITY BOY

JR - AIKEN MAY

GREENSBORC ABOVE THE NORM
HIGHFIELDS JUNE - JERRY JEFF WALKER - MICHELLE KUNZ - 32.5

HF JUNE

EVER AFTER

small/medium pony hunter

KRISTINA HARMON
KATIE DRUMMOND
CAMEO FARMS/CAMILLA CROCKER

ERICA ROSE

ASHLEY PARKER

MCLAIN LIMEHOUSE

KARA JONES

ELIZABETH ASHCRAFT

HEATHER STIER

CALVERT TRAINING STABLES
EVERMORE FARM/ELEANOR ELLIS
ROSE MARIE LANDRUM

KATIE AMSLER

BRIARFIELD FARM/KERIN BENSON
SARA GARBOWSKI

CALLIE DODSON

MARY BENNETT MCLEAN
KRISTINA LANDRUM

LANDRUM STABLES

OAKFIELD FARM / KRISTI HARRIS
ALLYSON KEMP

MICHELLE KUNZ

OAKFIELD FARM / KRISTI HARRIS

ELLE GIBBS

MEREDITH MATEQ

CELIA CRAM

ANNIE WALTERS

MARY BETH MCCASKILL
ALLIETU

BROOKE BOONE

CELIA CRAM

PARKER WALTERS

SYDNEY LINEBERRY

ALLIETU

HANNAH REED

SARAH ANDERSON

CLAUDIA POLLEX

BRIARFIELD FARM

GLENNAIR FARM/MARY JACKSON
CALVERT TRAINING STABLES
TRACI COMBS

LIZA THOMPSON

ELISABETH BAILEY

SAVANNAH & KATRINA HUTTO
EMMELINE GUERRARD
KATHRYN D COSTER

ROBB IMBUS / MADISON IMBUS
EMMA CURRIE

CATHERINE MCLEAN
CAROLINE GOMEZ

LAUREN GRAVES BRYANT

CRAWFORD ANDERSON
ELIZA HAY

HANNAH SIEGEL
JESSICA MOLNAR

BRETTE TENNISON
HANNAH NEDZBALA

COURTNEY PATTERSON

14.5

PENSACOLA TAILSPIN - CH/AD JUMPER - 55
TAILSPIN

JERRY JEFF WALKER

HALF MOON

NC STATE FAI EVER AFTER

AMANDA COLE

MICHELLE KUNZ

HANNAH KAY

COURTNEY PATTERYSON

25

213 - LARGE PONY

101-PRE-CH

68-LRG PONY


















